

**RUNWAY 13/31 RECONSTRUCTION (REBID)**  
**CLARK COUNTY AIRPORT**  
**CLARK COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA**  
**AIP # 3-46-0009-013-2020**  
**A-6806**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**7/7/2020 at 10:00 A.M.**

Base Bid					Halme Inc. Bryant, SD		Rounds Construction Brookings, SD		Midland Contracting Inc. Huron, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$285,800.00	\$285,800.00	\$322,383.98	\$322,383.98	\$291,116.74	\$291,116.74
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$10,106.25	\$10,106.25
4	P-101	Cold Milling (4.5" Nominal Depth)	15,090	SqYd	\$2.00	\$30,180.00	\$1.59	\$23,993.10	\$3.00	\$45,270.00
5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	16,343	CuYd	\$4.50	\$73,543.50	\$4.49	\$73,380.07	\$4.35	\$71,092.05
6	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	3,547	CuYd	\$3.50	\$12,414.50	\$3.48	\$12,343.56	\$1.50	\$5,320.50
7	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	3,010	CuYd	\$21.50	\$64,715.00	\$16.46	\$49,544.60	\$24.00	\$72,240.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	5,780	CuYd	\$7.50	\$43,350.00	\$8.95	\$51,731.00	\$9.75	\$56,355.00
9	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	2,330	CuYd	\$28.00	\$65,240.00	\$24.13	\$56,222.90	\$33.00	\$76,890.00
10	P-401	Asphalt Mix Pavement	6,360.0	Ton	\$76.00	\$483,360.00	\$79.50	\$505,620.00	\$78.75	\$500,850.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	445.0	Ton	\$600.00	\$267,000.00	\$628.87	\$279,847.15	\$622.93	\$277,203.85
12	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	33.0	Ton	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00	\$1,060.00	\$34,980.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
13	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	11.0	Ton	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$742.00	\$8,162.00	\$735.00	\$8,085.00
14	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Marking (Temporary)	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,678.96	\$9,678.96	\$8,962.00	\$8,962.00
15	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Marking	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,166.20	\$12,166.20	\$11,828.25	\$11,828.25
16	D-705	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	3,216	Ft	\$8.00	\$25,728.00	\$9.56	\$30,744.96	\$7.85	\$25,245.60
17	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	10	Each	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$247.50	\$2,475.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
18	D-705	Connect to Existing Culverts	2	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,105.50	\$2,211.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19	D-705	Connect to Existing Underdrain	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
20	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	10.0	Acre	\$875.49	\$8,754.90	\$702.00	\$7,020.00	\$682.50	\$6,825.00
21	T-905	Topsoil	4,225	CuYd	\$2.50	\$10,562.50	\$2.83	\$11,956.75	\$2.90	\$12,252.50
22	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
23	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (14" Nominal Depth)	10,666	SqYd	\$1.00	\$10,666.00	\$1.27	\$13,545.82	\$1.30	\$13,865.80
24	SP-2	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.18	\$4,360.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00
25	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	26,439	SqYd	\$1.20	\$31,726.80	\$0.50	\$13,219.50	\$1.50	\$39,658.50
26	L-108	#6 Bare Counterpoise	7,550	Ft	\$2.50	\$18,875.00	\$2.05	\$15,477.50	\$2.26	\$17,063.00
27	Plans	Reshape/Recompact Existing Base Course	15,097	SqYd	\$1.65	\$24,910.05	\$1.65	\$24,910.05	\$0.70	\$10,567.90
28	Plans	Saw Cut Full Depth	285	Ft	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$4.35	\$1,239.75	\$6.50	\$1,852.50
29	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Existing Underdrain	3,006	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,006.00	\$1.65	\$4,959.90	\$2.00	\$6,012.00
30	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Existing Cleanout	7	Each	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$3.00	\$21.00
31	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±1")	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$346.50	\$346.50	\$645.75	\$645.75
32	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±2")	3	Each	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$645.75	\$1,937.25
33	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±3")	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$645.75	\$1,291.50
34	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±4")	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$645.75	\$645.75
35	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±5")	3	Each	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$645.75	\$1,937.25
36	Plans	Lower Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light	12	Each	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$770.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,176.00	\$14,112.00
37	Plans	Reflectorized Holding Position Sign	3	Each	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,120.70	\$9,362.10	\$3,538.00	\$10,614.00
38	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,340	Ft	\$5.00	\$6,700.00	\$3.41	\$4,569.40	\$3.15	\$4,221.00
39	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket.	7,110	SqYd	\$1.85	\$13,153.50	\$2.05	\$14,575.50	\$2.10	\$14,931.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,651,615.75</b>		<b>\$1,698,227.25</b>		<b>\$1,722,368.94</b>	

**RUNWAY 13/31 RECONSTRUCTION (REBID)**  
**CLARK COUNTY AIRPORT**  
**CLARK COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA**  
**AIP # 3-46-0009-013-2020**  
**A-6806**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**7/7/2020 at 10:00 A.M.**

Base Bid					Webster Scale Inc. Webster, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Duinick, Inc. Prinsburg, MN	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$316,913.90	\$316,913.90	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	P-101	Cold Milling (4.5" Nominal Depth)	15,090	SqYd	\$3.00	\$45,270.00	\$2.00	\$30,180.00	\$2.50	\$37,725.00
5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	16,343	CuYd	\$4.00	\$65,372.00	\$5.00	\$81,715.00	\$5.00	\$81,715.00
6	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	3,547	CuYd	\$2.00	\$7,094.00	\$3.00	\$10,641.00	\$3.75	\$13,301.25
7	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	3,010	CuYd	\$30.00	\$90,300.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	\$18.50	\$55,685.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	5,780	CuYd	\$10.00	\$57,800.00	\$8.00	\$46,240.00	\$10.00	\$57,800.00
9	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	2,330	CuYd	\$38.00	\$88,540.00	\$36.00	\$83,880.00	\$27.00	\$62,910.00
10	P-401	Asphalt Mix Pavement	6,360.0	Ton	\$80.00	\$508,800.00	\$82.50	\$524,700.00	\$98.00	\$623,280.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	445.0	Ton	\$650.00	\$289,250.00	\$654.00	\$291,030.00	\$550.00	\$244,750.00
12	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	33.0	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$46,200.00
13	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	11.0	Ton	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$770.00	\$8,470.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00
14	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Marking (Temporary)	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
15	P-620	Runway & Taxiway Marking	1	L.S.	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,392.00	\$12,392.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
16	D-705	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	3,216	Ft	\$12.00	\$38,592.00	\$10.00	\$32,160.00	\$15.00	\$48,240.00
17	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	10	Each	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
18	D-705	Connect to Existing Culverts	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	D-705	Connect to Existing Underdrain	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	10.0	Acre	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$855.00	\$8,550.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00
21	T-905	Topsoil	4,225	CuYd	\$5.00	\$21,125.00	\$5.00	\$21,125.00	\$3.50	\$14,787.50
22	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (14" Nominal Depth)	10,666	SqYd	\$2.75	\$29,331.50	\$2.00	\$21,332.00	\$1.25	\$13,332.50
24	SP-2	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$2.80	\$5,600.00
25	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	26,439	SqYd	\$2.00	\$52,878.00	\$1.65	\$43,624.35	\$1.75	\$46,268.25
26	L-108	#6 Bare Counterpoise	7,550	Ft	\$2.25	\$16,987.50	\$2.38	\$17,969.00	\$1.90	\$14,345.00
27	Plans	Reshape/Recompact Existing Base Course	15,097	SqYd	\$2.00	\$30,194.00	\$1.75	\$26,419.75	\$1.80	\$27,174.60
28	Plans	Saw Cut Full Depth	285	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00
29	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Existing Underdrain	3,006	Ft	\$2.50	\$7,515.00	\$2.50	\$7,515.00	\$2.50	\$7,515.00
30	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Existing Cleanout	7	Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
31	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±1")	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
32	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±2")	3	Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$676.00	\$2,028.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
33	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±3")	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$676.00	\$1,352.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
34	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±4")	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
35	Plans	Raise Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light (±5")	3	Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
36	Plans	Lower Base Mount Runway / Taxiway Light	12	Each	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,232.00	\$14,784.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
37	Plans	Reflectorized Holding Position Sign	3	Each	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,707.00	\$11,121.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
38	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,340	Ft	\$3.50	\$4,690.00	\$3.75	\$5,025.00	\$3.40	\$4,556.00
39	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	7,110	SqYd	\$2.25	\$15,997.50	\$2.15	\$15,286.50	\$1.95	\$13,864.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,807,286.50</b>		<b>\$1,830,845.50</b>		<b>\$1,937,529.60</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Brocke Edan DATE: 7/7/2020